
THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE tNo. se 
Exempti0118 Under the Import Cantrol Regulation8 1938 

Office of the Minillter of Customs, 
Wellington,.14 November 1951. 

P URSUANT to clause 15 of the Import Control Regulations 1938, it is hereby notified for public information that goods of the classes 
specified in the First Schedule hereto imported from and being the. produce or manufacture of any country other than the countries 

mentioned in the Second Schedule hereto shall be exempt from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 

Tariff Item No. Classes of Goods. 

12 
74 
75 
76 
79 
80 
81 

116 (2) 
Ex 121 (I) 

279 (2) 
341 (I) 
345 

Ex 356 (I) (c) 
356 (3) 

I Aerated waters, and beverages, n.e.i. 
Cigarettes n.e.i. 
Cigarettes, exceeding in weight 2! lb. per 1,000. 
Cigars. -
Tobacco, cut. 
Tobacco n.e.i. 
Tobacco, unmanufactured, entered to be manufactured in New Zealand in any bonded tobacco-factory licensed 

under the Tobacco Act 1908 for manufacturing purposes only, into tobii,cco, cigars, cigarettes, or snuff. 
Carbon dioxide or carbonic acid gas. 
Substances containing penicillin, streptomycin, aureomycin, chloromycetin and antibiotics. 
Stencilling and similar inks. 
Gas meters having a maximum capacity not exceeding 450 cubic feet per hour .. 
Pumps peculiar to use in dairying or in the manufacture of dried milk or other milk product ( except vacuum 

pumps suited for use with milking-machines and any other pump which the Minister is satisfied could have 
been made economically in New Zealand). 

Casement stays and fasteners. · 
Builders' and cabinetmakers' hardware-viz., hinges (not being gate binges) suited for doors, box-lids, or similar 

articles ; latches, latch sets, locks, lock sets, and keys for locks ; handles, pulls, catches, clips, slides, and 
similar articles, suited for use on drawers or cabinets ; metal escutcheon plates; handles, pulls, bolts, knockers, 
letter-plates, and bells, for doors ; metal plugs, clips, and similar fittings, specially suited for builders' use in 
affixing articles to concrete or plaster. 

357 (9) Solder. 

SECOND .SCHEDULE 

ALBANIA, Argentina, Bolivia, Bulgari11,, Canada, Colombia, Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, El Salvador, French Somaliland, 
Germany (Russian Zone), Guatemala, Haiti, Honduras, Hungary, Iran, Japan, Korea, Liberia, Mexico, Nicaragua, Panama, Philippines, Poland, 
Roumania, Tangier, Uruguay, United States of America, Union of Soviet Socialist Republics, Venezuela, Yugoslavia. 

JACK T. WATTS, 
For Minister of Customs. 

Regieter of LiceooeB fomed Under the .Auctioneers .Act 1928 

Office of the Minister of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 5 November 1951. 

H EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Auctioneers Act 1928, a supplementary list of persons licensed 
to carry on business as auctioneers as on the 1st day of October 1951. · 

· W. A. BODKIN, Minister or' Internal Affair.s. 

REGISTER OF LICENCES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT 1928 
NoTE.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licences; but when an individual holds a licence on 

behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the licence, is placed -in its 
alphabetical order. · 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists ,of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnam.es 
of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surna.me. 

Further, where an individual holder of a licence trades under a particular name the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

No.of\· 
Licence. 

10750 
11679 

9327* 
11446 

11786 
8489 

11051 

11630 

12022 
10753 
11680 

11949 

11950 

5857. 

Name of Licensee. 

Bain, Ian Young .. 
Erridge, Joseph Thomas 

Galbraith, William .. 
Harty, Geoffrey Gerald 

Brandon 
Ketko, Paul .. 
Lusty, Keith Bevan .. 
J. H. McDonald and 

Co., Ltd. 
McKain, John .. 
Morrah, Leslie Weston 
Morris, William Howard 
The National Mortgage 

and Agency Co. of 
N.Z., Ltd. 

Ball, Albert Arthur .. 
Postlewaight, Lewis .. 
Hocking, Alfred Samuel 

(l.A. fj7/8). 

I Name of Firm. (If .Any) of I 
Which Licensee Is a Member, 
or Registered Company on 

Whose Behalf Licence is Held. 

.. 
J. T. Erridge, and Co. 

.. 
G. B. Harty and Co., 

Ltd. 
.. 

K. B. Lusty, Ltd. 
.. 

D. W. McKay, Ltd •.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

N.Z. House Exchange 
and Sales, Ltd. 

.. 
Thames Home 

Furnishers 

Name of Seller. 

Bain, Ia:n Young .. 
Erridge, Joseph Thomas 

Norris, Harold Joseph 
Harty, Geoffrey Gerald 

Brandon 
Ketko, Paul .. 
Lusty, Keith Bevan .. 
McDomald, John 

Hayd0111 
McK.ain, John .. 
Morrah, Leslie Weston 
Morris, \\Tilliam Howard 
Hyndman, David John 

Ball, Albert Arthur .. 

Postlewa.ight, Lewis •. 

Hooking, Alfred Samuel 

Registered Office. 

Napier .. . . 
6 Sulby Rd., Cashmere, 

Christchurch 
Pretoria St., Rotorua .. 
Wharf St., Tauranga .. 
42 Kent Tee., Wellington 
Tuhoro St., Otorohanga 
Gloucester St., Tara.dale 

Esk and Don Sts., Inver-
cargill 

Main Rd., Waikanae .. 
Upper Hutt .. .. 
Christchurch .. .. 

205 Dilworth Bldg., 
Auckland 

9 Palmerston Bldg., 47 
Queen St., Auckland 

·Pollen St., Th!Lmes .. 

• Transferred from Pe,,cy J 1>hn Sbeniff, 20 August 1951. 

I Date Licence I Court by Wbiob 
Granted. Licence Granted. 

27/6/51 Napier. 
13/6/51 Christchurch. 

1/4/51 Rotorua. 
6/6/51 Tauranga. 

13/6/51 Wellington. 
22/8/51 Otorohanga. 
17/8/51 Napier. 

11/6/51 Invercargill. 

14/6/51 Levin. 
24/8/51 Upper Hutt. 
21/9/51 Christchurch. 

5/6/51 Auckland, 

2/8/51 Auckland. 

11/9/51 Thames. 


