Exemptions Under the Import Control Regulations 1938

Office of the Minister of Customs, Wellington, 14 November 1951.

PURSUANT to clause 15 of the Import Control Regulations 1938, it is hereby notified for public information that goods of the classes specified in the First Schedule hereto imported from and being the specified in the First Schedule hereto imported from and being the produce or manufacture of any country other than the countries mentioned in the Second Schedule hereto shall be exempt from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.

FIRST SCHEDULE

Tariff Item No.			Classes of Goods.					
12			Aerated waters, and beverages, n.e.i.					
74			Cigarettes n.e.i.					
75			Cigarettes, exceeding in weight $2\frac{1}{3}$ lb. per 1,000.					
76			Cigars.					
79			Tobacco, cut.					
80			Tobacco n.e.i.					
81		•••	Tobacco, unmanufactured, entered to be manufactured in New Zealand in any bonded tobacco-factory licensed under the Tobacco Act 1908 for manufacturing purposes only, into tobacco, cigars, cigarettes, or snuff.					
116(2)			Carbon dioxide or earbonic acid gas.					
Ex 121 (1)	• •		Substances containing penicillin, streptomycin, aureomycin, chloromycetin and antibiotics.					
279 (2)			Stencilling and similar inks.					
341 (1)			Gas meters having a maximum capacity not exceeding 450 cubic feet per hour.					
345	• •		Pumps peculiar to use in dairying or in the manufacture of dried milk or other milk product (except vacuum					
	••	••	pumps suited for use with milking-machines and any other pump which the Minister is satisfied could have been made economically in New Zealand).					
Ex 356 (1) (c)			Casement stays and fasteners.					
356 (3)			Builders' and cabinetmakers' hardware—viz., hinges (not being gate hinges) suited for doors, box-lids, or similar					
, ,			articles; latches, latch sets, locks, lock sets, and keys for locks; handles, pulls, catches, clips, slides, and similar articles, suited for use on drawers or cabinets; metal escutcheon plates; handles, pulls, bolts, knockers, letter-plates, and bells, for doors; metal plugs, clips, and similar fittings, specially suited for builders' use in affixing articles to concrete or plaster.					
357 (9)			Solder.					

SECOND SCHEDULE

Albania, Argentina, Bolivia, Bulgaria, Canada, Colombia, Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, El Salvador, French Somaliland, Germany (Russian Zone), Guatemala, Haiti, Honduras, Hungary, Iran, Japan, Korea, Liberia, Mexico, Nicaragua, Panama, Philippines, Poland, Roumania, Tangier, Uruguay, United States of America, Union of Soviet Socialist Republics, Venezuela, Yugoslavia.

JACK T. WATTS, For Minister of Customs.

Register of Licences Issued Under the Auctioneers Act 1928

Office of the Minister of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 5 November 1951.

EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Auctioneers Act 1928, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as auctioneers as on the 1st day of October 1951.

W. A. BODKIN, Minister of Internal Affairs.

REGISTER OF LICENCES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT 1928

Note.—The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licences; but when an individual holds a licence on behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the licence, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname.

Further, where an individual holder of a licence trades under a particular name the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of Licence.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if Any) of Which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on Whose Behalf Licence is Held.	Name of Seller.	Registered Office.	Date Licence Granted.	Court by Which Licence Granted.
10750 11679	Bain, Ian Young Erridge, Joseph Thomas	J. T. Erridge, and Co.	Bain, Ian Young Erridge, Joseph Thomas	Napier 6 Sulby Rd., Cashmere, Christchurch	27/6/51 13/6/51	Napier. Christchurch.
$9327* \\ 11446$	Galbraith, William Harty, Geoffrey Gerald Brandon	G. B. Harty and Co.,	Norris, Harold Joseph Harty, Geoffrey Gerald Brandon	Pretoria St., Rotorua Wharf St., Tauranga	1/4/51 6/6/51	Rotorua. Tauranga.
11786	Ketko, Paul		Ketko, Paul	42 Kent Tce., Wellington	13/6/51	Wellington.
8489	Lusty, Keith Bevan	K. B. Lusty, Ltd	Lusty, Kleith Bevan	Tuhoro St., Otorohanga	22/8/51	Otorohanga.
11051	J. H. McDonald and Co., Ltd.	••	McDonald, John Hayden	Gloucester St., Taradale	17/8/51	Napier.
11630	McKain, John	D. W. McKay, Ltd	McKain, John	Esk and Don Sts., Inver- cargill	11/6/51	Invercargill.
12022	Morrah, Leslie Weston		Morrah, Leslie Weston	Main Rd., Waikanae	14/6/51	Levin.
10753	Morris, William Howard		Morris, William Howard		24/8/51	Upper Hutt.
11680	The National Mortgage and Agency Co. of N.Z., Ltd.		Hyndman, David John	Christchurch	21/9/51	Christchurch.
11949	Ball, Albert Arthur	N.Z. House Exchange and Sales, Ltd.	Ball, Albert Arthur	205 Dilworth Bldg., Auckland	5/6/51	Auckland.
11950	Postlewaight, Lewis	••	Postlewaight, Lewis	9 Palmerston Bldg., 47 Queen St., Auckland	2/8/51	Auckland.
5857	Hocking, Alfred Samuel	Thames Home Furnishers	Hocking, Alfred Samuel	Pollen St., Thames	11/9/51	Thames.